
IMAM HASAN CENTRE - 1447/2026 RAMADHAN EVENTS CALENDAR 
Est. 16th October 2004 / 1st Night of Ramadhan 1425  

For more information, please go to www.imamhasancentre.com.au 
For Niyaz donations please call Br. Baqir Raza 0417271681 - Anyone wishing to recite call Br. Abbas Sachoo 0433922780 

At this stage for Ayatullah Sistani followers – EID will most likely be Sunday 22nd March. 
 
 
 

DAY DATE  FAJR ZOHR MAGHRIB EVENT 
1 Friday 20 Feb 05 : 07 13 : 09 20 : 02 1:02 PM Juma prayers 
2 Saturday 21 Feb 05 : 08 13 : 09 20 : 00 6.00 - 8.00 PM Imam Hasan School | Quran Quiz Session 1   
3 Sunday 22 Feb 05 : 09 13 : 09 19 : 59 5.29 AM Sunday Fajr Program 
4 Monday 23 Feb 05 : 11 13 : 09 19 : 58  
5 Tuesday 24 Feb 05 : 12 13 : 08 19 : 57 9.15 PM Isha Jamaat – 1 Juz of Quran 
6 Wednesday 25 Feb 05 : 13 13 : 08 19 : 56  
7 Thursday 26 Feb 05 : 14 13 : 08 19 : 54 9.15PM Isha Jamaat - Dua Kumayl | Quran Quiz Session 2   
8 Friday 27 Feb 05 : 15 13 : 08 19 : 53 1:08 PM JUMA PRAYERS  

9 Saturday 28 Feb 05 : 16 13 : 08 19 : 52 
6.00 - 7.52 PM Imam Hasan School  
7:52 PM Maghrib IFTAR | 8.30 PM LECTURE -Shahadat of Lady Khadija A.S. 

10 Sunday 01 Mar 05 : 18 13 : 07 19 : 49 5.38 AM Sunday Fajr Program | FYI Actual day of Shahadat of Lady Khadija A.S. 
11 Monday 02 Mar 05 : 19 13 : 07 19 : 48  
12 Tuesday 03 Mar 05 : 20 13 : 07 19 : 47 9.15 PM Isha Jamaat – 1 Juz of Quran 
13 Wednesday 04 Mar 05 : 21 13 : 07 19 : 45  
14 Thursday 05 Mar 05 : 22 13 : 06 19 : 44 9.15PM Isha Jamaat - Dua Kumayl | Quran Quiz Session 3   
15 Friday 06 Mar 05 : 23 13 : 06 19 : 43 1:06 PM JUMA PRAYERS  

16 Saturday 07 Mar 05 : 24 13 : 06 19 : 42 
6.00 - 7.52 PM Imam Hasan School | 7.42PM Maghrib IFTAR | 8:30 PM Birthday Celebration of Imam Hasan 
A.S. 

17 Sunday 08 Mar 05 : 25 13 : 06 19 : 40 5.45 AM Sunday Fajr Program 
18 Monday 09 Mar 05 : 26 13 : 06 19 : 39 7:39 PM Maghrib, IFTAR | 8:30 PM “Attack on Imam Ali A.S. A’AMAL of QADR 19th Night 
19 Tuesday 10 Mar 05 : 27 13 : 05 19 : 38 7:38PM Maghrib, IFTAR | 8:30 PM Commemorating the attack on 1st Imam Ali A.S. | 1 Juz of Quran 
20 Wednesday 11 Mar 05 : 28 13 : 05 19 : 36 7:36 PM Maghrib, IFTAR | 8: 30 PM Martyrdom of 1st Imam Ali A.S.  - A’AMAL of QADR 21st Night  
21 Thursday 12 Mar 05 : 29 13 : 05 19 : 35 1:05 PM – ZOHR PRAYERS – Majlis - Day of Martyrdom of Imam Ali A.S. | 9.00PM  Isha Jamaat - Dua Kumayl 
22 Friday 13 Mar 05 : 30 13 : 04 19 : 34 1:04 PM JUMA PRAYERS | 9.00 PM A’AMAL Layl-a-tul Qadr 23rd Night of Wishes - Night of Power   
23 Saturday 14 Mar 05 : 31 13 : 04 19 : 32 6.00 - 7.52 PM Imam Hasan School | 7.32 PM Maghrib IFTAR 
24 Sunday 15 Mar 05 : 32 13 : 04 19 : 31 5.52 AM Sunday Fajr Program 
25 Monday 16 Mar 05 : 33 13 : 04 19 : 29  
26 Tuesday 17 Mar 05 : 34 13 : 03 19 : 28 9.00 PM Isha Jamaat – 1 Juz of Quran 
27 Wednesday 18 Mar 05 : 35 13 : 03 19 : 27  
28 Thursday 19 Mar 05 : 35 13 : 03 19 : 25 9.00 PM Isha Jamaat - Dua Kumayl 
29 Friday 20 Mar 05 : 36 13 : 02 19 : 24 1:00 PM JUMA PRAYERS (Jumm-a-tul-Wida) (Please check website for any EID announcements - unlikely) 
30  Saturday 21 Mar 05 : 37 13 : 02 19 : 23 9.00 PM ISHA Jamaat | Short Duas Night of Eid-ul-Fitr  

EID Sunday 22 Mar 05 : 38 13 : 02 19 : 21 8:00 AM Salaat Eid ul-Fitr – Breakfast (Subject to moon) (Check Website) 

http://www.imamhasancentre.com.au/
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EID 2026 
 
At this stage for Ayatullah Sistani followers – EID will most likely be Sunday 22nd March. 
 
The sighting of the moon on and around the 20th of March will be very difficult, and even the Sydney Observatory has placed significant conditions on 
the sighting. (https://powerhouse.com.au/stories/sky-guide-february-2026#special-event) In light of the difficult sighting conditions and for the 
precaution we are expecting Eid to be on Sunday 22nd March 2026.  
We have been advised that jurisprudentially the day that you’re not sure whether it is the last day of Ramadhan or Eid day, you should fast and 
complete the month 30 days. So, even if we are doubtful, still you are bound to fast on Saturday. 
 
However, it is possible that the office of Ayatullah Sistani announces Saturday as Eid for the whole of Australia. because of the possibility of 
moonsighting in some parts of it, for two reasons:  

a. This has occurred previously. 
b. The Sydney observatory which suggests that on the evening of Fri. 20 March, the crescent may be visible in some very northern parts of NSW 

under perfect condition. https://powerhouse.com.au/stories/sky-guide-february-2026#special-event. Pleases, note that even the observatory 
doesn’t confirm, rather says ‘may be’ (that means no astronomical confirmation).  

If someone informs the office of Ayatullah. Sistani that astronomers say the moon possibly is visible in some parts of Australia, it is possible that the 
office announces Saturday as Eid for the whole of Australia.  
 

We will advise as soon as we have information at hand. This difficult sighting situation does occur once every few years. 
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